COUNCIL OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION, MANIPUR.

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 31st January, 2024.

No.2/56/96-HSC/8 >> It is hereby notified for information that in view of the prevailing law and order situation in the State, any candidate of Jiribam Higher Secondary School, Jiribam and Borobekra Government Higher Secondary School, Borobekra may opt their examination centre in any one of the centres under the Council for the upcoming Class XI and XII Higher Secondary Examination, 2024 on or before 08-02-2024. Details of such candidates, if any, are to be submitted to the undersigned without fail by the above concerned Principals.

(Kh. Ashikumar)
Secretary,
Council of Hr. Sec. Edn.,
Manipur.

Imphal, the 31st January, 2024.

- Billder

Memo No. 2/56/96-HSC:

Copy to:

1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur

P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister of Education, Manipur

3. Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur

- 4. Commissioner (Higher & Technical and Schools Education), Government of Manipur
- 5. Director of Higher & Technical Education, Government of Manipur
- 6 Director of Education (Schools), Government of Manipur
- 7. Chairman, Council of Higher Secondary Education, Manipur
- 8. Deputy Commissioner of all Districts
- Director, Information and Public Relations, Government of Manipur
- 10 Principals concerned for information and necessary action
- 11. News Editor, D.D.K., Imphal for kind newscast of the above notification
- 12. Director A.I.R., Imphal for kind newscast of the above notification in all dialects in 2(two) consecutive days
- 13. All the concerned officers/Sections of the Council
- 14. Dy. Secretary, I.T. Section for uploading the above notification to the Council website
- 15. Editor, I.S.T.V./Impact T.V. / TOM TV/Mami TV Networks/ I.S. COM Networks, Imphal for kind newscast of the above notification
- 16. Editors:
 - i) Poknapham
 - ii) Sangai Express (English)

For kind insertion in their esteemed dailies for one day only in the caption of 8×9 cm size. They are requested to submit the bill in duplicate for early, payment.

17. Notice Board

18 Guard File

(O. Joy Singh)
Controller of Examinations,
Council of Hr. Sec. Edn.,
Manipur